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MG 25
G 356

MacDONALD, R. Maclsaac and Family, Glengarry County, Ontario

Originals, 1982. 49 cm. Photocopies, 1982. 5 cm. Transcripts, 1932, 3
cm. Finding Aid No. 883.

Ranald Maclsaac .MacDonald (1754-1859) was born at Invernesshire,
Scotland. He emigrated to Canada in 1837 with his wife Janet Cameron
and six children. They settled, possibly, in the Raisin River region,
Glengarry County, Ontario.

Ranald's second son, John (Jock) Maclsaac MacDonald (1800-1879)
emigrated to Canada from Scotland, prior to his parents, in 1831 with
his wife Margaret Macdonnell (1803-1868) and their children, John L
Maclsaac and Ann {Nancy) Maclsaac MacDonald. They settled in
Glengarry County where Jock worked on the farm of D.A. McDonald
near Williamstown, Ontario. In 1833, Jock purchased 200 acres, Lot 29,
2nd Concession, in Kenyon Township. He later purchased Lot 2, 3rd
Concession of Kenyon Township. Jock and Margaret had three more
children in Canada: Donald Maclsaac, James Edmund Maclsaac and
Katherine.

Presented in 1982 by Adelaide Guldan, St. Paul, Minn.
Finding Aid No. 883 provides a list of file titles.

The collection consists of genealogical material concerning the Maclsaac
MacDonald family of Glengarry County, Ontario, ¢.1600-1972, collected
and compiled by Leroy L. Guldan over a ten year period. The material
includes coats of arms, tartans, maps, birth and death certificates, records
of military service, ceremonies and land transactions, membership cards,
booklets and newsletters, genealogical charts, photographs, newspaper
articles, correspondence, family histories and anecdotes.

Several documents are available as both originals and transcripts or
photocopies.
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INTRODUCTION

The file titles in this collection are, for the most part, those of
Leroy L. Guidan. The order, as.established by Mr. Guldan, has been main-
tained as far as possible.

The file titles indicate either the main subject of the file contents,
or the nature of the documents contained in the file. The description which
follows supplements the file title by indicating either the nature of the
documents in the subject files, or the author or subject of documents in the
other files. Dates and other supplementary details have been provided where
they will clarify the file titles.

A number of photographs has been transferred to the National Photography
Coliection under the accession number 1982-126.




R. MacIsaac MacDonald Family
MG 25, G 356

Description

Behind the Scenes - Leroy L. Guldan
Newspaper clippings, memberships,
letters

The MacIsaac MacDonald Family
Parish and Service records, maps,
newspaper articles, clan information

MacIsaac MacDonald Lines
Newspaper articles, death notices,
Tetters, family information and tree

Guldan Family and MacDonald Land
Transactions
Newspaper articles, letters,
certificates, family information

MacDonald Family History.
Letters, newspaper articles, stories,
family information

MacDonald Family History )
Letters, poetry, newspaper articles,
stories, family information

MacDonald Family History
Letters, newspaper articles, stories,
marriage licence, settlement history

Rory MacDonald Family History
Letters, newspaper articles, family
information

Rory MacDonald Family History
Letters, newspaper articles, family
information

Newspaper Articles
Msgr. Ewan MacDonald, Hugh McMillan,

Glengarry

Glengarry - History and Stories, and
Leroy L. Guldan
Newspaper articies, letters, booklets,

family information

‘Dates

1968-1970

1600-196%

1818-1971

1859-1969




Yol. No. File No.

1
(cont'd)

12

13

14

10

11

Description

Glengarry and Glengarrians

Newspaper articles, Tetters, postcards,

pictures

Parish Surveys of Glengarry County
Booklets .

Correspondence
Bishop William J. Smith

Correspondence.

McMartin history, newspaper articles,

Glengarry
Correspondence

Correspondence
Newspaper articles, stories

Glengarry
Newspaper articles, Highland Games
information

Correspondence
Newsletters, newspaper articles

Correspondence
Corvrespondence

Correspondence
Newspaper articles, stories

Correspondence
Peg 0'Connor

Correspondence and Newspaper Articles
Sister Jeroma; Sister Anna(Sister
Donalda Moore)

Correspondence
Sister Wenceslas
Ruth A.K. MacDonald

Correspondence
Newspaper articies

Dates

n.d.

1963-1969

1945, 1955,

19671972

1970

1966-1971

1966-1973

1969-1970

1969-1972

1966-1972
1966-1972
1966-1972

- 1967-1973

1965-1972

1964-1972
1966-1972

1966-1972



Voi. No. File No.

3 2
(cont'd)

Description
Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence
Histories

Correspondence
Family histories, newspaper articles,
stories, family trees

Correspondence
Family histories, articles, place
histories

Correspondence
Family histories, family tree

Correspondence
Family charts and notes

Correspondence
Family histories

Genealogical charts
(in horizontal storage).

Dates

1964-1970

1966-1971
1966-1969

1965-1970

1966-1970

1966-1970

1966-1969

1966-1971




