PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

MacDONALD, R. MacIsaac and Family
MG 25, G 356
Finding Aid No. 883 / Instrument de recherche no 883

Prepared in 1982 by Ron Kuhnle of the Pre-Confederation Section. Préparé en 1982 par Ron Kuhnle de la section des Archives antérieures à la Confédération. MacDONALD, R. MacIsaac and Family, Glengarry County, Ontario

MG 25 G 356

Originals, 1982. 49 cm. Photocopies, 1982. 5 cm. Transcripts, 1982. 8 cm. Finding Aid No. 883.

Ranald MacIsaac MacDonald (1754-1859) was born at Invernesshire, Scotland. He emigrated to Canada in 1837 with his wife Janet Cameron and six children. They settled, possibly, in the Raisin River region, Glengarry County, Ontario.

Ranald's second son, John (Jock) MacIsaac MacDonald (1800-1879) emigrated to Canada from Scotland, prior to his parents, in 1831 with his wife Margaret Macdonnell (1803-1868) and their children, John I. MacIsaac and Ann (Nancy) MacIsaac MacDonald. They settled in Glengarry County where Jock worked on the farm of D.A. McDonald near Williamstown, Ontario. In 1833, Jock purchased 200 acres, Lot 29, 2nd Concession, in Kenyon Township. He later purchased Lot 24, 3rd Concession of Kenyon Township. Jock and Margaret had three more children in Canada: Donald MacIsaac, James Edmund MacIsaac and Katherine.

Presented in 1982 by Adelaide Guldan, St. Paul, Minn.

Finding Aid No. 883 provides a list of file titles.

The collection consists of genealogical material concerning the MacIsaac MacDonald family of Glengarry County, Ontario, c.1600-1972, collected and compiled by Leroy L. Guldan over a ten year period. The material includes coats of arms, tartans, maps, birth and death certificates, records of military service, ceremonies and land transactions, membership cards, booklets and newsletters, genealogical charts, photographs, newspaper articles, correspondence, family histories and anecdotes.

Several documents are available as both originals and transcripts or photocopies.

September 1982 R. Kuhnle 7-9200 Pre-Confederation

INTRODUCTION

The file titles in this collection are, for the most part, those of Leroy L. Guldan. The order, as established by Mr. Guldan, has been maintained as far as possible.

The file titles indicate either the main subject of the file contents, or the nature of the documents contained in the file. The description which follows supplements the file title by indicating either the nature of the documents in the subject files, or the author or subject of documents in the other files. Dates and other supplementary details have been provided where they will clarify the file titles.

A number of photographs has been transferred to the National Photography Collection under the accession number 1982-126.

R. MacIsaac MacDonald Family MG 25, G 356

Vol. No. File No.	Description	Dates
1 1	Behind the Scenes - Leroy L. Guldan Newspaper clippings, memberships, letters	1968-1970
2	The MacIsaac MacDonald Family Parish and Service records, maps, newspaper articles, clan information	1600-1969
3	MacIsaac MacDonald Lines Newspaper articles, death notices, letters, family information and tree	1818-1971
4	Guldan Family and MacDonald Land Transactions Newspaper articles, letters, certificates, family information	1859-1969
5	MacDonald Family History Letters, newspaper articles, stories, family information	n.d.
6	MacDonald Family History Letters, poetry, newspaper articles, stories, family information	n.d.
7	MacDonald Family History Letters, newspaper articles, stories, marriage licence, settlement history	n.d.
8	Rory MacDonald Family History Letters, newspaper articles, family information	n.d.
9	Rory MacDonald Family History Letters, newspaper articles, family information	n.d.
10	Newspaper Articles Msgr. Ewan MacDonald, Hugh McMillan, Glengarry	n.d.
11	Glengarry - History and Stories, and Leroy L. Guldan Newspaper articles, letters, booklets, family information	n.d.

<u>Vol. No</u> .	File No.	Description	<u>Dates</u>
l (cont'd)	12	Glengarry and Glengarrians Newspaper articles, letters, postcards, pictures	n.d.
	13	Parish Surveys of Glengarry County Booklets	1963-1969
	14	Correspondence Bishop William J. Smith	1945, 1955, 1967-1972
2	1	Correspondence McMartin history, newspaper articles, Glengarry	1970
	2	Correspondence	1966-1971
	3	Correspondence Newspaper articles, stories	1966-1973
	4	Glengarry Newspaper articles, Highland Games information	1969-1970
	5	Correspondence Newsletters, newspaper articles	1969-1972
	6	Correspondence	1966-1972
	7	Correspondence	1966-1972
	8	Correspondence Newspaper articles, stories	1966-1972
	9	Correspondence Peg O'Connor	1967-1973
	10	Correspondence and Newspaper Articles Sister Jeroma; Sister Anna(Sister Donalda Moore)	1965-1972
	11	Correspondence Sister Wenceslas Ruth A.K. MacDonald	1964-1972 1966-1972
3	1	Correspondence Newspaper articles	1966-1972

Vol. No.	File No.	Description	<u>Dates</u>
3 (cont'd)	2	Correspondence	1964-1970
	3	Correspondence	1966-1971
	4	Correspondence Histories	1966-1969
	5	Correspondence Family histories, newspaper articles, stories, family trees	1965-1970
	6	Correspondence Family histories, articles, place histories	1966-1970
	7	Correspondence Family histories, family tree	1966-1970
	8	Correspondence Family charts and notes	1966-1969
	9	Correspondence Family histories	1966-1971
4	1	Genealogical charts (in horizontal storage)	n.d.